Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice. © Copyright 2007
ISO 9001
Cert. No. LRQ 0963008
TI-P370-19
CH Issue 2
SP300
Electropneumatic

Stainless steel bracket for a Spirax Sarco linear valve - magnet for up to 30 mm valve stroke - Yoke & Pillar mounting, right side.
Stock Code (G.P.C.) 3700500. Please ask for the available list of Spirax Sarco stock codes.
How to order example:
1 off Spirax Sarco SP301 1033 12 complete with KMS 321 000 bracket and magnet.
SP300 electropneumatic selection guide (* Standard):
Model type   SP30 = Positioner with digital display  SP30
  * 1 = 4 - 20 mA + HART®
Protocol  * 2 = Foundation™ Fieldbus 1
  * 3 = PROFIBUS® PA
Bracket mounting kit  * 0 = Without kit
  * 1 = With kit (see KMS separate bracket + magnet kit code) 1
   0 = ½ - 14 NPT
Electrical connections  * A = M20 x 1.5 0
  B = Pg 13.5 DIN
  1 = Rotary - Single action
  * 2 = Rotary - Double action
Type of Actuator  3 = Linear  - Single action 3
  * 4 = Linear - Double action
  5 = Other to be specified
  0 = Without gauge
  1 = With gauge input
Indication gauge  2 = With gauge output 3  3 = With 2 gauges (Input and Output)
  * 4 = With 3 gauges
  Z = Other to be specified
  H1 = 316 stainless steel housing
  * R1 = Remote sensor with 5 m cable (No approval available)
  * 12 = Explosion proof ATEX label (see Note 1)
Options  * 13 = Intrinsically safe ATEX label 12
  * 14 = CSA label
  * 15 = FM label
  * SZ = Special: to be specified
  J1 = Tag on stainless steel plate
Selection example:  SP30 1  1 0  3  3  12
Model type  KMS = Bracket / magnet kit  KMS
 0 = Without positioner bracket
 * 1 = Universal rotary valves
Bracket 2 = Universal linear valves (Yoke and Pillar) 3
 * 3 = Spirax Sarco linear valves
 Z = Other to be specified
 * 0 = Rotary
 * 1 = Linear up to   15 mm stroke
Magnet  * 2 = Linear up to   30 mm stroke 2 * 3 = Linear up to   50 mm stroke
 * 4 = Linear up to 100 mm stroke
 Z = Other to be specified
 * C = Carbon steel bracket
Mounting * 1 = 316 stainless steel bracket 1
 Z = Other - specify
Options  SYZ = Special to be specified 000
Selection example:  KMS 3  2  1  000